

**STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
SUMMARY OF BIDS  
LETTING OF AUGUST 04, 2023**

COUNTIES BENTON, CARROLL, CHESTER, CROCKETT, DECATUR, DYER, FAYETTE, GIBSON, HARDEMAN, HARDIN, HAYWOOD,  
HENDERSON, HENRY, LAKE, LAUDERDALE, MADISON, MCNAIRY, OBION, SHELBY, TIPTON, AND WEAKLEY (Contract No. CNX264 Call 001)

R4BVAR-M3-039

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2024

---

	TOTAL CONTRACT
R.D. Construction, LLC	\$8,999,032.50

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>705-01.01 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC	400.000 L.F.	\$140.0000 \$56,000.00
<b>705-01.02 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE PIERS</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC	20.000 L.F.	\$140.0000 \$2,800.00
<b>705-01.04 METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC	200.000 L.F.	\$105.0000 \$21,000.00
<b>705-02.01 SINGLE GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC	100.000 L.F.	\$58.0000 \$5,800.00
<b>705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC	8,500.000 L.F.	\$52.0000 \$442,000.00
<b>705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC	300.000 EACH	\$200.0000 \$60,000.00
<b>705-02.20 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (6 FT-9 FT)</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC	250.000 L.F.	\$57.0000 \$14,250.00
<b>705-02.25 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (9 FT-12 FT)</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC	150.000 L.F.	\$60.0000 \$9,000.00
<b>705-03.01 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL, WITH RUB-RAIL (TYPE 2)</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC	25.000 L.F.	\$90.0000 \$2,250.00
<b>705-03.02 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC	50.000 L.F.	\$85.0000 \$4,250.00
<b>705-03.03 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) (27" MT HT)</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC	25.000 L.F.	\$90.0000 \$2,250.00
<b>705-03.04 MEDIAN DIVIDER GUARDRAIL AT CONCRETE BARRIER</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC	25.000 L.F.	\$90.0000 \$2,250.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>705-04.02 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)</b>			
	<b>2.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
<b>705-04.03 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)</b>			
	<b>7.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$15,400.00
<b>705-04.05 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE-IN-LINE)</b>			
	<b>5.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$13,500.00
<b>705-04.11 STONE FOR GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL PAD</b>			
	<b>100.000 TON</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$80.0000	\$8,000.00
<b>705-04.24 GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING</b>			
	<b>50.000 S.F.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$225.0000	\$11,250.00
<b>705-04.29 C-A-T CRASH CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL</b>			
	<b>5.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$13,500.0000	\$67,500.00
<b>705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3</b>			
	<b>22,500.000 L.F.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$53.0000	\$1,192,500.00
<b>705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST)</b>			
	<b>75.000 L.F.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$61.0000	\$4,575.00
<b>705-06.09 WEAK-POST GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO CULVERT(MASH TL-3)</b>			
	<b>50.000 L.F.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$550.0000	\$27,500.00
<b>705-06.10 GR TERMINAL TRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3</b>			
	<b>50.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$2,350.0000	\$117,500.00
<b>705-06.11 GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3</b>			
	<b>10.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$24,000.00
<b>705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3</b>			
	<b>450.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$5,100.0000	\$2,295,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>705-06.25 THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3</b>			
	<b>3.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$10,800.00
<b>705-06.26 THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-2</b>			
	<b>3.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$3,400.0000	\$10,200.00
<b>705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2</b>			
	<b>10.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$4,850.0000	\$48,500.00
<b>705-10.30 GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO SLOPE FACE ENDPOST</b>			
	<b>100.000 L.F.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$15,000.00
<b>705-10.31 GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO VERTICAL FACE ENDPOST</b>			
	<b>25.000 L.F.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$3,750.00
<b>705-10.32 GUARDRAIL ATTACHMENT TO EXISTING BRIDGE PIER PROTECTION</b>			
	<b>2.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$55.0000	\$110.00
<b>705-10.99 GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL ANCHOR CABLE ASSEMBLY</b>			
	<b>10.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$11,000.00
<b>705-16.01 MEDIAN ATTENUATING TREND TERMINAL (MATT)</b>			
	<b>2.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$40,000.00
<b>706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED</b>			
	<b>75.000 L.F.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$3.5000	\$262.50
<b>706-02.21 RESET SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)</b>			
	<b>200.000 L.F.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$4,000.00
<b>706-03.01 POSTS FURNISHED</b>			
	<b>20.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$3,000.00
<b>706-06.01 SINGLE THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)</b>			
	<b>25.000 L.F.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$110.0000	\$2,750.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>706-06.02</b>	<b>MEDIAN DIVIDER THRIE RAIL (TYPE 2)</b>		
	<b>25.000 L.F.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$130.0000	\$3,250.00
<b>706-06.03</b>	<b>RADIUS RAIL</b>		
	<b>1,500.000 L.F.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$58.0000	\$87,000.00
<b>706-06.05</b>	<b>RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (6-9 FT)</b>		
	<b>20.000 L.F.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$60.0000	\$1,200.00
<b>706-06.06</b>	<b>RADIUS RAIL LONG POST (9-12 FT)</b>		
	<b>20.000 L.F.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$63.0000	\$1,260.00
<b>706-10.26</b>	<b>ROUNDED END ELEMENT</b>		
	<b>10.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$525.0000	\$5,250.00
<b>706-10.54</b>	<b>RE-ALIGN GUARDRAIL</b>		
	<b>750.000 L.F.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$15,000.00
<b>706-10.71</b>	<b>HAZARD MARKERS</b>		
	<b>15.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$205.0000	\$3,075.00
<b>706-10.72</b>	<b>PULL AND REINSTALL GUARDARAIL POST FOR VERIFICATION</b>		
	<b>5.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$20,000.00
<b>706-10.74</b>	<b>CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR</b>		
	<b>15.000 C.Y.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$10,750.0000	\$161,250.00
<b>706-10.80</b>	<b>MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE</b>		
	<b>8.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$225.0000	\$1,800.00
<b>706-10.81</b>	<b>GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS</b>		
	<b>40.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,400.00
<b>706-10.82</b>	<b>CONCRETE BRIDGE END OR PIER PROTECTION REPAIR</b>		
	<b>5.000 C.Y.</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$10,500.0000	\$52,500.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>706-10.83 DRILL BR. PAR. WALL FOR MICHIGAN END SHOE</b>			
	<b>4.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
<b>712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE</b>			
	<b>700.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$4,600.0000	\$3,220,000.00
<b>712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD</b>			
	<b>200.000 DAY</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$2,550.0000	\$510,000.00
<b>717-01 MOBILIZATION</b>			
	<b>1.000 LS</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$92,000.0000	\$92,000.00
<b>717-01.04 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY CALL-OUT)</b>			
	<b>50.000 EACH</b>		
R.D. Construction, LLC		\$5,250.0000	\$262,500.00

**SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

R.D. Construction, LLC

\$8,999,032.50

**TOTAL CONTRACT**

R.D. Construction, LLC

\$8,999,032.50